

## **COMING INTO FORCE OF BY-LAWS**

Notice is given that the following by-laws were adopted at the urban agglomeration

Notice is given that the following by-laws were adopted at the urban agglomeration council meeting of January 27, 2022:

RCG 22-004 Règlement autorisant un emprunt de 4 218 000 \$ afin de financer la rénovation et l'aménagement du laboratoire de chimie servant aux analyses en matière environnementale

[By-law authorizing a loan of \$4,218,000 for the renovation and development of a chemistry laboratory to be used to conduct environmental analyses]

RCG 22-006 Règlement autorisant un emprunt de 160 253 000 \$ afin de financer l'acquisition de biens, de services techniques et de services professionnels en informatique

[By-law authorizing a loan of \$160,253,000 for the purchase of IT goods, technical services and professional services]

The Minister of Municipal Affairs and Housing approved by-law RCG 22-006 on March 2, 2022, and approved by-law RCG 22-004 on March 7, 2022. These by-laws come into force on March 18, 2022 and may be consulted during regular office hours at the Service du greffe, 155 rue Notre-Dame Est. They are also available at montreal.ca/reglements-municipaux/.

Montréal, March 18, 2022

Emmanuel Tani-Moore City Clerk